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11 10 ) CHILDISH GAMBINO Redbone Glassnote 2962 2702 260 795 466 663 486 552 16.912
59 57 ) O.T. GENASIS Thick f/2 Chainz 434 418 16 89 33 67 93 152 3.058
76 69 ) SEIGHT Pree ggilrzt”;' 203 231 62 112 62 30 25 64 0.822
102 93 ) YOUNG DOLPH 100 Shots Efnp;rreROUte 138 122 16 43 3 3 26 63 0.580
117 108 €} D] HOLIDAY Wassup Wit It f/2 Chainz Independent 103 92 11 38 1 12 51 0.414
129 115 €} COCA VANGO Yesterday --- 89 75 14 61 2 6 9 11 0.157
130 117 d} P.S.K.P. Lifestyle --- 88 75 13 17 8 24 20 19 0.538
108 121 )} MARK TOO SHARP & BIG BO Triple My Bag 81 113 -32 36 5 12 8 20 0.082
127 123 ) ROC DECARLO B.A.M.N. f/Gucci Mane -—- 79 76 3 40 3 9 12 15 0.209
370 125 4} GI (GOD'S IMAGE) Pray & Don't Worry --- 75 14 61 11 55 9 0 0 0.444
176 132 €} BIG BANK 25 Squares f/Future --- 70 39 31 26 3 5 9 27 0.241
103 142 ) UNCLE MURDA Thot 60 118 -58 31 2 4 12 11 0.140
149 148 d} KEVIN LYTTLE Slow Motion Ultra 53 54 -1 31 4 3 6 9 0.230
203 149 4} ADAM WISE X JAZ FLOW Rumors --- 52 32 20 34 0 0 6 12 0.046
2249 152 ) MOOKIE MARDI GRA Rock Solid f/Blac Youngsta --- 50 1 49 12 1 1 8 28 0.121
157 153 € YOUNG THUG Thief In The Night 50 51 -1 13 3 8 9 17 0.156
162 163 €} BLU DENIM Coo Whip Blu Denim 44 46 -2 15 4 6 5 14 0.070
177 165 <) A BOOGIE WIT DA HOODIE Not A Regular Person --- 43 38 5 15 5 12 5 6 0.110
200 167 ) LEVEL I Bet You Won't --- 42 33 9 7 0 2 7 26 0.163
178 168 <} LONDON SAVOY Same Language --- 41 37 4 14 3 12 6 6 0.032
172 169 ) TORY LANEZ Uber Everywhere --- 41 42 -1 12 7 13 8 1 0.039
866 173 ) IMSOMALEEK On And Off --- 40 3 37 15 4 13 7 1 0.034
148 182 <) MARCUS ALLEN No Lie --- 39 55 -16 25 0 5 0 0.028
144 183 QUENT ON MY GRIND Some Mo f/TK Kravitz --- 39 57 -18 20 1 0 2 16 0.074
278 185 g} MARV ALLEN Money Up Independent 37 20 17 27 0 3 1 6 0.050
175 186 ) LYQUIN Benefits f/Shy Glizzy --- 36 41 -5 16 1 0 5 14 0.180
171 201 o} UGLY GOD Water Asylum/ADA 32z 42 -10 5 2 3 3 19 0.113
250 205 4} SEDDY HENDRINX Fell In Love --- 30 24 6 19 1 0 4 6 0.018
974 208 <} JONATHAN NELSON I Believe (Island Medley) Light 29 3 26 9 20 0 O 0.148
527 209 ) BRXTN The Program --- 29 7 22 6 0 8 8 7 0.030
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234 210 «) JAH PHNX Ready --- 29 25 4 13 0 1 2 13 0.066
256 224 g} WUNTAYK TIMMY Cake f/Bryson Tiller --- 27 23 4 6 0 6 6 9 0.026
190 226 ) CARMA The Recipe JM West Ent. 27 35 -8 19 0 0 0 8 o0.010
545 228 g} RICKY DILLARD & NEW G Amazing Light 26 7 19 816 2 0 0 0.134
238 231 ) TROY SNEED Kept By His Grace Emtro Gospel 26 25 1 216 8 0 0 0.214
293 232 €} DARVELL TAYLOR Work It Out f/Xaila Taboo --- 25 19 6 7 2 4 6 6 0.049
249 233 g} MONEYBAGG YO & YO GOTTI Gang Gang f/Blac Youngsta --- 25 24 1 6 0 0 6 13 0.336
253 235 4} JIM JONES Summers Out (Ooouuu) --- 25 24 1 4 1 4 4 12 0.171
252 236 9} LUIZANA Trap --- 25 24 1 9 0 1 0 15 0.017
197 238 &) A BOOGIE WIT DA HOODIE Timeless --- 25 33 -8 8 1 0 3 13 0.229
350 245 4} LOUGOTCASH Sexy Ladee f/Antwon Bailey --- 24 14 10 7 0 7 5 5 0.014
346 246 4) YOUNG DOLPH Play Wit Yo Eﬁﬂ’;rrem”te 24 15 9 5 0 0 5 14 0.167
220 250 9} STARLITO Too Much --- 24 29 -5 1 0 10 4 9 0.045
232 259 q) LIKK GANG Faces --- 23 26 -3 22 0 0 O 1 o0.008
198 264 )} GUCCI MANE & NICKI MINAJ Make Love 23 33 -10 1 1 1 13 0.185
243 267 4} LIL BIBBY You Ain't Gang 22 24 -2 2 10 5 0.354
258 274 4} MELLO THA GUDDAMANN Trap Nap f/Gucci Mane --- 21 23 -2 11 0 1 6 3 0.258
327 278 SNS & KID THE WIZ Love Come Down --- 20 16 2 2 4 0.026
300 279 4} FETTY WAP RGF Island 20 18 2 2 0 4 11 0.127
245 294 ) LUKE NASTY Sugar Honey Ice Tea géziids/EMPIRE 19 24 -5 11 1 0 3 4 0.053
376 298 ) DEVIN HILL/QUAVO...MIGOS Why You Hatin --- 18 13 5 4 0 1 6 0.034
389 299 4} JAQUAE Come On f/FatBoyIzzo, A Boogie --- 18 13 5 5 2 2 4 5 0.030
360 300 <) ZAYTOVEN East Atlanta Day --- 18 14 4 2 1 0 5 10 0.053
342 316 €} LIL UZI VERT Seven Million f/Future --- 17 15 2 5 0 2 4 6 0.088
409 324 ) YUNG ZEUS Cinderella --- 16 11 5 5 3 0 2 6 0.109
286 342 4} PNB ROCK Hanging Up My Jersey --- 15 19 -4 7 0 6 2 0 0.012
829 346 4} PETER CURRENCY Jugg x Juggle --- 14 4 10 7 0 O O 7 0.007
429 351 ) DEVONTEE MastaP 14 10 4 4 0 0 6 4 0.000
386 352 4} KODAK BLACK No Flocking --- 14 13 1 3 0 1 2 8 0.093
387 353 d) TYRESE Shame Caroline/Capitol 14 13 1 4 1 2 2 5 0.043
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7 Day
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Indie Label Report

Urban

by Overall Rank - This Week

C&R

TW: May 16 - May 22

N Rank Mediabase Sortable Stats™ - Click any Blue Header
\?\, w TW Artist Title

367 354 ) JEMOURI Another Number

352 355 )} J. PRIDE You Already Know

358 356 &) DANNY BROWN Ain't It Funny

424 369 d) LIL UZI VERT Do What I Want

359 373 4} SPACEDAD Slap Bacon

423 383 ) JAH I Got You

405 386 4 NICK NASTY 2 Bad Chicks

402 387 4} KENNY P Bossin f/King Cap

353 393 HALL N' HASH MachineGun Black

340 394 g} HG LOCKS Handle That f/Swave

345 396 ) SEAN GARRETT Look On Your Face f/Lil Yachty

280 399 ) FAMOUS DEX I Get The Drip From My Walk

1813 402 «} NAS Angel Dust

722 404  JORDAN HUNTER I Want It All

613 405 9} 2 CHAINZ El Chapo Jr

406 417 «) MONEYBAGG YO & YO GOTTI Facts

321 419 LOTTO SAVAGE Whoa f/21 Savage & Lil Harold

323 421 ) YOUNG JARVEZ Oh Yeah

1938 423 ) RENEE SPEARMAN Good Morning! (You Made It)

830 426 ) MONEYBAGG YO Wit This Money

338 447 9} LUPE FIASCO Jump

1060 453 <) KODIE SHANE Drip On My Walk

673 458 ) 1.J. HAIRSTON/ YOUTHFUL PRAISE You're Mighty

581 466 €} MONEYBAGG YO Nonchalent

502 469 «) CHICAGO MASS CHOIR Thank You, Thank You, Jesus

392 479 9} YOUNG THUG Pull Up On A Kid

330 482  THAT NATION My Whole Life

868 495 ) PANAMA BLACK Changed

791 497 DBO Reign

642 505 <) AVANT Special

Label

Warp

Independent

Bases Loaded
Records

Light

New Haven

Mission
Statement

Caroline/Capitol

T™W

14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
11
11
11
11

11

11
10
10

10

O O OV VU ©

o o o O

5/23/17, 10:18 AM

- Show Building Chart
- Show Rotation Averages & Labels

- Show Minimum=1 Spin

- Show Green/Red Flags

- Download to Spreadsheet
Updated: Tue May 23 2:51 AM PST

Spins by daypart
Iw Move ovn am mid pm eve Aud/mill
14 010 0 1 0 3 0.014
14 0 6 4 2 1 1 0.000
14 0 3 2 3 3 3 0.000
112 1.1 1 1 9 0.130
14 -1 7 0 0 0 6 0.110
11110 0 0 0 2 0.064
120 22 1 0 7 0021
12012 0 0 0 0 0.002
14 -2 3 2 0 2 0.000
153 1 0 2 2 0.080
15 -3 1 1 0 3 0.014
20 -8 0 0 1 8 0.078
110 3 2 1 4 0.000

11 0 0 0 0 0.002

5 00 0 3 8 0.6l
124 0 0 3 6 0.080
6 -5 3 0 0 0 8 0050
6 -5 60 1 4 0.019
° 17 0 0.060

4 6 2 0 0 3 5 0037
15 -5 2 1 0 1 6 0.119
7 3.0 1 1 4 0.060

1 4 4 0 0 0041

2 1.0 0 5 3 0.189

16 2 0 0 0057

12 -3 4 0 0 0 5 0.013
15 -6 2 0 0 0 7 0.022
3 560 00 2 0003
1 0 0 3 4 0045

6 2 21 21 2 0027
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N Rank

\?\, Iw
542
497
507
464
373
1014
1319
883
621
608

616
553
557
536
524
470
371

AN AN

1840
939
771
749
793
687
644
606

544

577

T™W Artist
511 €} SHIRLEY CAESAR

Indie Label Report

Urban

by Overall Rank - This Week

C&R

TW: May 16 - May 22
Mediabase Sortable Stats™ - Click any Blue Header

Title
It's Alright It's Ok

516 &) STREET POUND PRODUCTIONS Go Live!

520 ) MOONEY3

522 ) CHRIS SCHOLAR
532 ) BLACK EYED PEAS
540 ) NOVA'100

544 ) YOUNG CAKE
547 ) KINSMEN

559  BUDDY LUV

560 &) NEISHA NE'SHAE

564 o} KI-2

570 ) GIZZLE

575 d} CASINO MEL
577 9} EVIDENCE
578 g} CASANOVA
582 g} KRANIUM
595 ) KILLA DOGG
599 «} LIL UZI VERT

600 DA PRETTY BOYZ
603 &) DANNY BROWN

607 g} OMAR ALHINDI
610 ) MIC MOE

614 <) YOUNG THUG
615 )} MONEYBAGG YO
616 ) MAE C.

618 ) GRITZ HOFFA
625 93 SO SUPREME
630 ) ELIJAH

634 NAVE' MONJO

636 &} MOUSE ON THA TRACK

Like Diddy Like 50
Moved To L.A.
Yesterday

Bangin & Boomin
No Coach

Born Again
HaHaHaHaHa
White Sticks

Drug Dealers & Dancers
War f/Bread Reasey

Trap N**ga

Throw It All Away

Don't Run

We Can f/Tory Lanez

OPP f/Uncle Murda & Maino

Canadian Goose
Sauced Up
Kool Aid

My Intentions

Plead Tha 5th

Hercules

Pride

Anxious

Pick Ups & Drop Offs f/R.Ciaro
Haterade

Blend

Collect My Pay

I Bet U Wont f/Level

Red Cloud
Media Ltd.

—
=

N N N NN 00 o o oo o

A O O N N NN N NN

[«) I «) Wi e) @) B e ) NN@ ) B ) NI @)
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- Show Building Chart

- Show Rotation Averages & Labels

- Show Minimum=1 Spin

- Show Green/Red Flags

- Download to Spreadsheet
Updated: Tue May 23 2:51 AM PST

Spins by daypart
Iw Move ovh am mid pm
7 1 3 4 1 O
8 0 0 0 0 O
8 0 4 2 0 1
9 -1 0 0O 0 O
13 -5 0 0 1 5
2 5 01 0 O
2 5 4 0 0 O
3 4 1 4 2 0
6 1 0 0 0 4
6 1 0 0 2 1
6 1 0 0 0 O
7 0 6 0 0 O
7 0 6 0 0 O
7 0 2 4 0 O
8 -1 3 0 0 O
9 -2 1 0 0 1
14 -7 7 0 0 O
0 6 0 0 0 1
0 6 0 0 0 O

6 2 2 1 0
1 5 6 0 0 O
3 3 1.0 1 3
4 2 1 0 0 3
4 2 0 0 0 2
4 2 4 0 0 O
5 1 0 0 0 1
6 0 1 0 1 O
6 0 0 0 0 3

N
-
N
o
o
o

Aud/mill
eve

0.047
0.035
0.000
0.037
0.019
0.065
0.012
0.039
0.083
0.064

A WO WO DN O~ OO

0.007
0.036
0.004
0.000
0.053
0.037
0.000
0.039
0.008

0.000

= O U1 O Ul b B = = N

0.000
0.022
0.073
0.046
0.019
0.058
0.055
0.013

w »h T N AN P O

N

0.027

5 0.023
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Mediabase 24/7 - 7Day Chart

7 Day
Charts

LW: May 9 - May 15
N Rank

e

w w TW

569
498
509
514
512

Artist

637 4 DJ ROCKY MONTANA
644 4) MIGOS

647 4} DEVIN THE DUDE
648 9} KESE

650  ALEX WILEY

660 9} JENN MOREL

2102 665 ) E-40

1358
1146
849

668 ) BRI (BRIANA BABINEAUX)
673 ) BEYONCE
677 &) D] ESCO

993
880
807
675
706
600
650

678 {) MISTA MO/RALO/YOUNG GREATNESS
684 ) LIL UZI VERT

687 4 BOSS LUCCI

700 d} CALBOY

703 ) PHAMOUS

710 43 DEVIN HILL

711 MARSHA AMBROSIUS

539 715 &) YOUNG DOLPH

508 719 4} MADEINTYO

487 720 ) YOUNG DOLPH

479
465
412

722 EARNEST PUGH
723 JORDAN JAMES
726 ) 2 CHAINZ

recurrent 4} MADEINTYO

recurrent 9} LUKE NASTY

recurrent ) LUKE NASTY

recurrent 4} COLONEL LOUD
recurrent 93} RALO
recurrent 43 MADEINTYO

recurrent ) LIL DICKY

Indie Label Report

Urban

by Overall Rank - This Week

C&R

TW: May 16 - May 22

Mediabase Sortable Stats™ - Click any Blue Header

Title

Work

Kelly Price f/Travis Scott
Are You Goin' My Way
On Me

Spaceship II

Ponteme
Slappin

I'll Be The One
Die With You
100it Racks

Lemonade

Ps & Qs

Neighborhood Superstars
Flavor

Throwed

Came Up

Luh You

Drop It Off f/Migos

I Want f/2 Chainz

That's How I Feel

I Need You To Breathe

You Can Get It If You Ask F...

BFF

Skateboard P

OoTW

Might Be

California f/Young Dolph
My Brothers f/Future
Uber Everywhere

$ave Dat Money

Label

Independent

Heavy On The
Grind

PatchWerk
Independent

Paper Route
Empire

Private
Club/CMSN/ADA

Paper Route
Empire

Private
Club/CMSN

Othaz
Records/EMPIRE

Othaz
Records/EMPIRE

Derty North
Ent./EMPIRE

Private
Club/CMSN/ADA

CMSN/ADA

T™W

u o 00 O O O

(ST 2 B O, B O, O B O, R0, | 6]

(6]

(6]

749

724

232

72
44
39
28

5/23/17, 10:18 AM
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- Show Rotation Averages & Labels
- Show Minimum=1 Spin

- Show Green/Red Flags

- Download to Spreadsheet

Updated: Tue May 23 2:51 AM PST

Spins

Iw

7

O 0 W o

w

A o0 1 B AW W

1422

772

236

68
a4
42
29

by daypart

Aud/mill

Move ovnh am mid pm eve
-1 2 0 0 0 4 0.019
-2 0 O 1 0 5 0.015
-2 0 O 4 1 1 0.005
-2 6 0 0 0 0 0.000
-2 3 1 0 0 2 0.000
5 0 0 0 1 4 0.016
4 0 0 0 2 3 0.025
0 0 0.032
0 2 0.016
2 2 0 0 2 0.030
2 0 O 0 1 4 0.030
2 1 0 0 1 3 0.014
1 1 0 0 1 3 0.049
0 5 0 0 0 0 0.018
0 2 0 0 2 1 0.012
-1 0 O 0 0 5 0.021
-1 0 O 1 4 0 0.009
-2 3 0 0 0 2 0.010
-3 2 0 0 0 3 0.014
-4 2 0 0 0 3 0.074
-4 0 4 0 0.019
-4 0 0.010
-6 2 0 2 0.027
-673 242 39 148 159 161 3.258
-48 220 39 178 126 161 3.408
-4 72 14 63 39 44 1.495
4 26 4 18 10 14 0.241
0 11 1 1 9 22 0.203
-3 10 3 7 10 9 0.138
-1 4 6 3 9 6 0.163
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Indie Label Report

7 Day Urban
Charts R
by Overall Rank - This Week
C&R
LW: May 9 - May 15 TW: May 16 - May 22
N Rank Mediabase Sortable Stats™ - Click any Blue Header
e Label
w w  TW Artist Title
recurrent €3 COOL AMERIKA Make Sum Shake AMG
) Paper Route
recurrent 43 YOUNG DOLPH Pulled Up f/2 Chainz Empire
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Spins by daypart

Aud/mill
TW Iw Move ovh am mid pm eve

21 20 1 3 0 0 3 15 0.135

7 3 4 0 0 0 2 5 0.049
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